## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

## CHAPTER 242 SENATE BILL 237

## AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR A PERIOD OF PROBATION WHEN A NEW DRIVER'S LICENSE IS ISSUED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF G.S. 20-19(e).

4 The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:

6 Section 1. Subsection (e) of G.S. 20-19, as the same appears in the 1965
7 Replacement Volume 1C of the General Statutes, is amended by adding a new sentence at the
8 conclusion thereof to read as follows: "When a new license is issued under the provisions of
9 this subsection, it may be issued upon such terms and conditions as the Department may see fit
10 to impose. The terms and conditions imposed by the department may not exceed a period of
11 three years.
12 Sec. 2. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.

- 13 Sec. 3. This Act shall become effective upon its ratification.
- 14 In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 17th day of April,
- 15 1969.

3

5